
α-i 252

Table 36.—RETURNof
Field-work

executed
by
the
Staff
and
Contract
Surveyors,
from
1st

April,
1902,
to
31st
March, 1903—continued.

■■

Minor Triangulationand Topo3graphical Survey.
Rural
and
Suburban.
Town
Section
Survey.

Native
Land

Court
Survey.

Gold-mining
Surveys.

Roads,
Rail- ways,and Water-races.

Total
Cost

of Surveyorand
Party from

Other
Work.

Surveyor
and

District.
I

Remarks.

i

Acres.
+='£

i

°'®.xo.J-
I

Z-
o

[Acres,
i-g
§

-gfc

.33

O
<

Acres,
o!
-g
jl

its.
°%

m

Acres.
«wQ
-*»
3.\H

XV<
o
o

o

Acres
No
of

H

Aores-
Sections
«« O

r-\■per~Mile.
Cost.

i\i
April,
inn

to
31st

March, 1903.

AND
iISTR] I
CT
if
a
TERB1

RY-
Mnuei

d.

8. 0-95

s.

d.

a.
1

&

£

e.
d.

202
8

8

£

8.
d.

234
11
1

L.
O.
Mathias.

Lyndon Temporary
Staff.

Leslie
Hunt.

Mackenzie
Opawa

and

5,980

••

Open
hilly
country,

ranging
from

1,500
ft.
to

3,380
ft.

above
sea-level;
5,918
acres

being

the
small

grazing-runs
portion
of

Lyndon

No.
2

Settlement;
balance
coal
leases

Mount
Somers.
"

Other
work"
:

Miscel-

laneous
surveys,

inspections,
work

con-

nected
with

proposed
major
triangulations,

and
general

office -work.
Transferred
to

Southland
1st

October,
1902.

Rough
open

mountainous
country,
varying

from
1,500

ft.
to
4,880
ft.
above
sea-level,

being
the
run

portion
of
the

Chamberlain

Settlement.
Engaged
from

11th
Novem-

ber,
1902,

to
15th
January,
1903.

9,584l

0-24

114
6

5

Means
and
totals

..

712
19
4
1,669
11
1

••
■-

27,353|
90!

0-65
12*
17

41-18
..I— ..■•

1

••
••
••
I

•-

LA]
D

dSTR]
CT
OF
iTAGO.

E.
H.
Wilmot.

Earnslaw,
Skipper's

Creek,
Shotover,
Nevis,

Kawarau,

Cardrona,
Wanaka,
Tarris,

Wake-

field,
Lower
Hawea,
Cromwell,

Bannockburn,
Leaning
Rock,

Blackstone,
Benger,

Crookston,
Tuapeka
East,
Waitahuna
West,

and
Awamoka

D.
M.
Calder.

Poolburn,
Black-

stone,
Tiger
Hill,
Upper
Taieri,

Gimmerburn,
St.

Bathan'B,
Tua-

peka
East,

Dunedin
and
East

Taieri,
Otakia,
and
Naseby

3,079|
52

3-171

215

3

4-41!

244
5

6|

779
17
5

Work
scattered

over
a
very

wide
area,and

involved
a

lot
of

travelling.
Of
the

amount

charged
to"
other
work"

£176
is

returned
as

the
cost
of

unfinished
surveys,the

balanoe

is
for
work
for
the
Mines

Department,
laying

off
tourists
track,

correspondence,
&c.

W.
T.
Neill.
Otago
Heads,

Awa-

moko,
and

Patearoa

14,547
34

0-79

50

2-5

7-95[
213
11
7

815
2

2

987
14
8

Rural
surveyB

include
subdivisions
of

Duncan

Settlement
and
Highfield
Small
Grazing-

runs.
In
"other
work"
£143

14a.
is
the

cost
of
unfinished

work
on

Run
226,
St.

Bathan's
District,
the

balance
is
for
work

for
the
Mines

Department
and
office-work.

Native
Land

Court
surveyis

revision
of

Papanui
Native

Reserve,
the
cost

includes

£74
6s.
4d.

brought
forward
from
last
year.

Rural
surveyis

subdivision
of

Windsor

Park
Settlement.
The
cost
of
field-work
of

which
plana

arenot
yet

finished
is
£444
lis.

4,217
36

1-43

2,009
20
37-14

449
19
9

G.
Mackenzie.

Kawarau

11
15
0

••
157

1-50

••

■•

••
••
••
••
••
••

••

••
••

Totals..I'22,000

1-25
2

4

50

2,009
20
37-14
215

3

4-41
2-5

907
16
10

2,594
9

3
|

••
••!
123

7-951


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

