ch, 1903—continued.	Remarks.			Open hilly country, ranging from 1,500 ft. to 3,380 ft. above sea-level; 5,918 acres being the small grazing-runs portion of Lyndon No. 2 Settlement; balance coal leases Mount Somers. "Other work."; Missel-	with proposers, with proposers officers of second of second officers of second of second officers of second			Work scattered over a very wide area, and involved a lot of travelling. Of the amount charged to "other work" £176 is returned as the cost of unfinished surveys, the balance is for work for the Mines Department, laying off tourists track, correspondence, &c.	Rural surveys include subdivisions of Duncan Settlement and Highfield Small Grazing- runs. In "other work" £143 14s. is the cost of unfinished work on Run 226, St. Bathan's District, the balance is for work	for the Mines Department and office-work. Native Land Court survey is revision of Paparun Native Reserve, the cost includes £74 68. 4d. brought forward from last year. Rural survey is subdivision of Windsor Park Settlement. The cost of field-work of	which plans are not yet imished is 2444 118.	
CONTRACT SURVEYORS, from 1st April, 1902, to 31st March,	Total Cost of Surveyor and Party from 1st April, 1902, to 1903, to 1903, to 1903.			£ 8. d. 234 11 1	114 6 5	41,669 11 1		779 17 5	815 2 2	987 14 8	11 15 0	2,594 9 3
	Other Work.	Cost.		£ 8. d. 202 8 8	:	712 19 4		244 5	213 11 7	449 19 9	:	907 16 10 2,594
	Roads, Rail- ways, and Water-races.	Cost per Mile.		प् :	:	<u> </u> :	OTAGO.	:	7.95	:	:	7.95
		Miles.	·**	:	:	:		:	64 TÖ	:	:	2.5
	Gold-mining Surveys.	Cost per	mtinue	<i>ii</i> :	:	:		4.41	:	•	:	4.41
		No of Sections	LAND DISTRICT OF	:	:	:		က	:	:	:	က
		Acres. g		:	;	:		215	:	:	:	215
	Native Land Court Survey.	Cost per Acre.		- 	:	:		:	:	37·14	:	97-14
JRN of FIELD-WORK executed by the Staff and		No. of Secs. or Divs.		:	:	<u> </u> :		:	:	08	:	9 30
		Acres.		•	•	:			•	2,009	:	2,009
	Town Section Survey.	Cost per		zi :	:	41.18		:	50	:	:	20
		No. of Al- lotments.		:	:	17		:	4	:	:	4
		Acres.		:	:	123	-	:	c 4	:	:	67
	Rural and Suburban.	Cost per Aore.		8. 0.95	0.54	0.65		3.17	64-0	1.43	1.50	1.25
		No. of Sec-			Ø	06		52	34	36	H	123
		Acres.		5,980	9,584	27,353		3,079	14,547	4,217	157	22,000
	Minor Triangulation Topographical Survey.	Cost per		- j :		<u> </u> :		:	:	:	:	:
-RETURN		Acres.		. :	:	:		:	:	:	:	;
-36				•	and	:		pper's varau, Wake- nwell, Rock, kston,	Slack- laieri, Tua- East	А МВ-	:	;
Table	Surveyor and District.			L. O. Mathias. Lyndon	Temporary Staff. Leslie Hunt. Mackenzie Opawa	Means and totals		E. H. Wilmot. Earnslaw, Skipper's Creek, Shotover, Nevis, Kawarau, Gardrona, Wanaka, Tarris, Wakefidi, Lower Hawea, Cromwell, Bannockburn, Leaning Rook, Blackstone, Benger, Crookston, Tuapeka East, Waitahuna West,	and Awamoka D. M. Calder. Poolburn, Black- stone, Tiger Hill, Upper Taieri, Gimmerburn, St. Bathan's, Tua- peka East, Dunedin and East Taieri, Otakia, and Naseby	W. T. Neill. Otago Heads, Awamoko, and Patearoa	G. Mackenzie. Kawarau	Totals